
II Torneio de Figueiró dos Vinhos 
Classificação Individual 

 
Pos. No. Nome Elo Pts BH. BH. 

1 9 Luís Sá 1856 4½ 12½ 14 
2 8 Sérgio Bonifácio 1942 4 15½ 17½ 
3 1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2848 4 15 18 
4 2 Fernando Goncalves 2249 4 14 16½ 
5 3 Veríssimo Dias 2247 4 12½ 14½ 
6 5 Victor Nedio 2030 4 12½ 14½ 
7 13 José Dias Pereira 1767 4 11½ 12 
8 19 Carlos Goncalves 1507 3½ 10½ 11 
9 6 Delfim Alves 1955 3 14 16 
10 20 António Augusto 1458 3 13 14½ 
11 7 Justino Miguel 1945 3 12 14 
12 17 Manuel Vieira De Jesus 1524 3 12 13 
13 12 Manuel Madureira 1777 3 12 12½ 
14 14 João Oliveira 1714 3 11 12½ 
15 10 Camilo Silva 1791 3 11 11½ 
16 15 Carlos Bastos 1571 3 9½ 10 
17 4 Joaquim Silva Pardal 2032 2½ 14 16 
18 11 Luís Miguel 1788 2½ 13 14½ 
19 16 Délio Nunes 1553 2½ 11½ 12 
20 25 José Clemente 922 2½ 10½ 11½ 
21 21 António Carneiro 1282 2 12½ 13½ 
22 27 Ventura Dos Santos 914 2 12½ 13 
23 23 Laurentino Correia 1257 2 11½ 12 
24 26 José Mendes 914 2 11 11½ 
25 22 José Lino 1259 2 10 10½ 
26 24 Acildo Cardoso 1215 2 8½ 9 
27 32 Esmeraldo Lourenço 850 2 8 9 
28 37 Sérgio Fonseca 850 1 12 14 
29 31 Eduardo Costa 850 1 11 12 
30 35 Mendes Lopes 850 1 10½ 12 
31 28 Rui Silva 905 1 9½ 10½ 
32 29 António Goncalves 892 1 7½ 8 
33 30 Amândio Ideias 850 0 8 8½ 
34 33 Fernando Goncalves (FV) 850 0 7½ 8 

 34 Francisco Inácio 850 0 7½ 8 
36 36 Paulo Telhas 850 0 6½ 7½ 
37 18 Cesar Almeida 1522 0 5 6 



Classificação por Equipas 

1 Ginasio Vilacondense 14½ 
 
1 Luís Sá 4½ 
2 Fernando Goncalves 4 
3 Manuel Madureira 3 
4 João Oliveira 3 
 
 
2 CCD S.J. da Madeira 13 
 
1 José Dias Pereira 4 
2 Delfim Alves 3 
3 Antonio Augusto 3 
4 Justino Miguel 3 
 
3 

 
ACM Coimbra 8½ 

 
1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 4 
2 Délio Nunes 2½ 
3 José Lino 2 
 
4 

 
AD F.dos Vinhos - B 5 

 
1 Esmeraldo Lourenço 2 
2 Eduardo Costa 1 
3 Mendes Lopes 1 
4 António Goncalves 1 
 
5 

 
Ateneu de Coimbra 4 

 
1 Ventura Dos Santos 2 
2 Laurentino Correia 2 
3 Cesar Almeida 0 
 
6 

 
AD F. dos Vinhos - A 2 

 
1 Sérgio Fonseca 1 
2 Rui Silva 1 
3 Fernando Goncalves (FV) 0 
4 Francisco Inácio 0 

 


